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State Employee Group Insurance Program Contacts 

General number: 651-355-0100 
Answered Monday – Friday 7:00am – 4:30pm 

SEGIP Fax Number: 651-296-5445 

To submit general questions, and emailing scanned documents: segip.mmb@state.mn.us 

Questions about insurance eligibility, enrollment and billing should be directed to your State Program 
Administrator. Based on the first letter of your last name, find the Administrator in the list below that 
supports your insurance needs:

Employee la st name begins with  SEGIP conta ct name  SEGIP contact phone number  SEGIP contact e mail 
SEGIP position title SEGIP conta ct name  SEGIP contact phone number  SEGIP contact e mail 

Customer Service Keng Vang 651-355-0100 keng.vang@state.mn.us 

Customer Service vacant 651-355-0100

A,C,E,U,Y,Z Paru Rajan 651-539-5576 parvathi.rajan@state.mn.us 

B,J,Q Jeff Grund 651-539-5573 jeff.grund@state.mn.us 

D,M Steve Meyer 651-539-5575 steven.meyer@state.mn.us 

F,L,T,X Heidi Wydra  651-539-5572 heidi.wydra@state.mn.us 

G,I,N,W Mary Schiltgen 651-539-5577 mary.schiltgen@state.mn.us 

H,P Jocelyn Westphall 651-539-5569 jocelyn.westphall@state.mn.us 

K,O,R Tina Blanco 651-539-5570 tina.blanco@state.mn.us 

S,V Brad Reed 651-539-5571 charles.bradford.reed@state.mn.us 

Benefits Specialist Lynn Burwell 651-539-5560 lynn.burwell@state.mn.us 

Benefits Specialist Joanie Fleischer 651-539-5562 joanie.fleischer@state.mn.us 

Enrollment and Benefits 
Supervisor Amy Zack 651-539-5574 amy.zack@state.mn.us 

Retiree Specialists: 
SEGIP position title SEGIP conta ct name  SEGIP contact phone number  SEGIP contact e mail 

Retiree Specialist Shannon Tupper 651-539-5567 shannon.tupper@state.mn.us 

Retiree Specialist Bob Zdechlik 651-539-5564 bob.zdechlik@state.mn.us 

Pre-Tax (MDEA, DCEA, PKEA, BVEA): 
SEGIP position title SEGIP conta ct name  SEGIP contact phone number  SEGIP contact e mail 

Pre-Tax Specialist Jodi Ehlenz 651-259-3707 jodi.ehlenz@state.mn.us 

Pre-Tax Specialist Tracy Faville 651-259-3717 tracy.faville@state.mn.us 

SEGIP website: www.mn.gov/mmb/segip 

Vacant
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